
Consultant Qualified Appraiser Street  Address City State Zip Mailing address (if different) e-Mail Address Telephone Regions COBID Notes
Aaron's Appraisals, LLC Still, Aaron D. 1834 Main Street Baker City, OR 97814 Aaron.D.Still@gmail.com (541) 523-2940 4,5
AgriBis NW, PC Hasson, Stacy 2116 Pioneer Rd Dallas, OR 97338 stacy@agribis.com (541) 520-5524 All
AgriBis NW, PC Pendley, Amy 2116 Pioneer Rd Dallas, OR 97338 amy@agribis.com (503) 910-4689 All
Arvidson and Associates, Inc Arvidson, Peter G. 4931 SW 76th Avenue #335 Portland, OR  97225 petearvidson@yahoo.com (503) 789-4113 1 2 3
Associated Appraisers of Walla Walla, LLC Fredrickson, Michael 2 West Main Street Walla Walla, WA  99362 Mike@asapww.com (509) 522-2272 4 5
Associated Appraisers of Walla Walla, LLC Williams, Kurt 2 West Main Street Walla Walla, WA  99362 Kurt@asapww.com (509) 522-2272 4 5
BBG, Inc. Bartels, Owen 1220 SW Morrison, Suite 800 Portland, OR  97205 obartels@bbgres.com (503) 478-1016 1 2 3
Brian A. Glanville Glanville, Brian A. 6329 SE 36th Avenue Portland, OR 97202 Brianaglanville@gmail.com (503) 771-4709 All APPRAISAL REVIEW ONLY
Cascade Charter Company, LLC Myers, Dean 2800 Biddle Road Medford, Or 97504 levison@cascadecharter.com (541) 776-7530 All
Cascade Charter Company, LLC Schuler, Gregory S 2800 Biddle Road Medford, OR 97504 levison@cascadecharter.com (541) 776-7530 All
CBRE Valuation & Advisory Services Grose, MAI, Jeffrey (Jeff) 1300 SW Fifth Avenue. Suite 3000 Portland, OR 97201 Jeff.Grose@cbre.com (503) 680-7840
CBRE Valuation & Advisory Services Parent, Stephen 500 Capitol Mall, 24th Floor Sacramento, OR 95814 steve.parent@cbre.com (916) 919-7262 All
CBRE Valuation & Advisory Services Hunt, Jill 3993 Howard Hughes Pkwy Las Vegas, NV 89169 jill.hunt@cbre.com (615) 516-5282 All
CBRE Valuation & Advisory Services Kobilis, Justin 500 Capitol Mall, 24th Floor Sacramento, CA 95814 justin.kobilis@cbre.com (916) 446-8227 All
Chuck Lewis Appraisals, Inc. Lewis III, Jack Charles 1949 SW Knoll Ave Bend, OR  97702 PO Box 1201 - 97709 lewisappraisals@bendcable.com (541) 382-1072 3 4 5

Colliers International Valuation & Advisory Services (Only 
Telecommunications Valuation Consultant)

Heath, MAI, AI-GRS, Sean 9820 Willow Creek Road, Suite 300 San Diego, CA 92131 Sean.heath@colliers.com (858) 860-3845 All
ONLY 
TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
VALUATION CONSULTANT

Day Appraisal Co, LLC Pio, Stephen 4535 SW 96th Ave Beaverton, OR  97005 steve@stevepio.com (503) 469-8854 All ESB #9817
Dean Potter, FRICS, MAI Potter, FRICS, MAI, Dean 400 East Evergreen Boulevard, Suite 101-A Vancouver, WA 98660 PO Box 61428 dean@deanpotter.com (360) 693-4482 All
Deglow Appraisals, LLC Deglow, Darrell 2410 Maplewood Drive S Salem, OR 97306 ddeglow@comcast.net (541) 550-0328 2 3 4 5

Donnerberg Enterprises, LLC Donnerberg, John V 4805 SW Oleson Rd Portland, OR 97225 john@donnerberg.com (503) 936-5129 All ESB #10637
1,000,000 for both Liability 
and Auto

Duncan & Brown, LLC Dingman, Corey 260 West 12th Avenue Eugene, OR  97401 corey@duncanbrown.com (541) 687-1938 All
Duncan & Brown, LLC Becraft, Clint C. 260 West 12th Avenue Eugene. OR  97401 clint@duncanbrown.com (541) 995-7025 2 3 4
Epic Land Solutions, Inc. Arnett, James 10300 SW Greenburg Rd, Suite 370 Portland, OR 97223 jarnett@epicland.com (503) 336-9524 All
Epic Land Solutions, Inc. Atchison, Bob 10300 SW Greenburg Rd, Suite 370 Portland, OR 97223 batchison@epicland.com (503) 213-3975 All
Epic Land Solutions, Inc. Mason, D. Michael (David) (Mike) 10300 SW Greenburg Rd, Suite 370 Portland, OR 97223 mmason@epicland.com (503) 213-3977 All

Farewell Bend Real Estate Appraisal, Inc. Pulis-Tappouni, Anne E. 65125 Hunnell Road Bend, OR 97703 Annie@farewellbendappraisal.com (541) 668-0083 All Under Annie Pulis-Tappouni

Flora Appraisal Services Flora, William E. 1055 E. Third Avenue Sutherlin, OR 97479 PO Box 105 Sutherlin, OR 97479 Appraisal@williamflora.net (541) 294-7921 2 3 4
Gail R. Webb Webb, Gail R 6800 SW 105th, Suite 210 Beaverton, OR  97008 gwebb@hevanet.com (503) 644-1059 All
George Donnerberg dba Real Property Consultants, Portland Donnerberg, George Sr. 4805 SW Oleson Rd Portland, OR  97225 george@donnerberg.com (503) 407-7108 All
H & S Appraisal, LLC Harris, Thomas R. 20935 Arid Avenue Bend, OR  97701 trharris81@yahoo.com (541) 815-1673 All INACTIVE
Hanna, McEldowney & Associates, DBA Hanna, Roger D. 8835 SW Canyon Lane, 405 Portland, OR  97225 rogerhanna@qwestoffice.net (503) 297-9588 1 2 ESB #6938
HDR, Inc. Wells, Chuck MAI, AI-GRS 660 Hawthorne Ave SE, Suite 220 Salem, OR 97301-6685 Chuck.Wells@hdrinc.com (503) 316-5512 All
Jarvis Appraisal Company  (corp) Jarvis, Jo Ellen 38516 Nichols Hill Rd Washougal, WA  98671 PO Box 1713 - Vancouver 98668 jojarvis@jarvisappraisal.net (360) 835-7070 All WBE #9246
John R. Wooden Wooden III, John Richard 14680 SW Topaz Lane Beaverton, OR  97007 john_r_wooden@comcast.net (503) 548-3967 All

Kenneth Lewis Davis, Sr., MAI, SRA, AL-GRS, ASA, IFAS, FRICS Davis Sr., Kenneth Lewis 128 West Beacon Hill Drive Longview, Washington 98632 ken.davis@realvalgroup.com (360) 747-2009 All

Landview Real Estate Services Lee, James 1275 Moneda Ave North Keizer, OR 97303 landview.us@gmail.com (971) 218-5919
Leahy & Co., LLC Leahy, Luke 4805 SW Oleson Road Portland, OR  97225 luke@leahy-co.com (503) 913-3141 All ESB #9428
Lilly Real Estate, Inc. Lilly, Andrew M. 2008 Adams Avenue La Grande, OR  97850 PO Box 1662 alilly@eoni.com (541) 963-4042 5
Lingeman Valuation & Consulting, LLC Lingeman, James 7810 NE 64th Street Vancouver, WA 98662 PO Box 823267 valuationandconsulting@gmail.com (360) 909-0855 All
Marineau & Associates, DBA Marineau, Jeffrey 510 Highland Avenue Coos Bay, OR  97430 PO Box 1017 jeffrey@marineau.net (541) 269-2624 2 3 4 5 ESB #9289
May & Associates, Inc. May, Rick V 12945 SW 135th Ave Tigard, OR  97223 rick@mayandassociates.net (503) 524-7577 All
Oregon Valuation Group (Portland Valuation Group, Inc.) Balfour MAI, David E. 4805 SW Oleson Rd. Portland, OR 97225 Dave@oregonvalue.com (503) 330-8697 All
Powell Banz Valuation, LLC Powell, C. Spencer 201 Ferry Street SE, Suite 300 Salem, OR  97301 spowell@powellbanz.com (503) 371-2403 All
Powell Banz Valuation, LLC Banz, Katherine 201 Ferry Street SE, Suite 300 Salem, OR  97301 kbanz@powellbanz.com (503) 371-2403 All
Powell Banz Valuation, LLC Banz, Jonathan 201 Ferry Street SE, Suite 300 Salem , OR  97301 jbanz@powellbanz.com (503) 371-2403 All
R.P. Herman & Associates, LLC Herman, Richard P. 922 NW Joy Ave Portland, OR 97229 rick@rpherman.com (503) 626-8841 All
Real Estate Services Group, Inc. Larrabee, Matthew 10961 NW Crystal Creek Ln Portland, OR  97229 Larrabee.MAI@gmail.com (503) 799-3374 4 ESB #8960
Spyglass Valuation Services, LLC Herbert, Anne 87129 Lower Fourmile Ln Bandon, OR  97411 PO Box 218 spyglassvs@yahoo.com (541) 347-1150 3
Steven J. Herzog Herzog, MAI, AI-GRS, CF, Steven J. 11589 NW Permian Drive Portland, OR 97229 Steven_Herzog@comcast.net (209) 988-1989 All
The Zell Company DBA Zell & Associates Zell, Craig E. 6800 SW 105th Ave Beaverton, OR 97008 craig@zellco.com (503) 469-9355 1 2
Vandagrift and Associates, DBA Vandagrift, Cliff 1015 Willowdale Ave Medford, OR  97501 vandycj@charter.net (541) 779-1666 2 3 4 5
William E. Adams, MAI Adams, William E. 1809 Sunburst Terrace NW Salem, OR  97304 1billadams@comcast.net (503) 585-6656 2 3 4
Wright Real Estate Services, DBA Wright, Michael 885 W. Beacon Light Road Eagle, ID  83616 mike@mvw885.com (208) 870-3185 3
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